Technical Manual
BECW Ultima Series
One-way Cassette VRF Indoor Unit
220-240V/1/50-60Hz
            Ultima VRF Indoor Units
One-way Cassette
1 Specifications................................................................................................. 4
2 Dimensions .................................................................................................... 6

ng
in
ee
rin
g
Da
ta
            Ultima VRF Indoor Units
6 Capacity Tables
6.1 Cooling Capacity Table
Table 6.1: One-way Cassette cooling capacity
Model
Indoor air temperature (°C WB/DB)
14/20 16/23 18/26 19/27 20/28 22/30 24/32
TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC
BECW006N0A-DWV018 1.6 1.5 1.7 1.5 1.8 1.6 1.8 1.5 1.9 1.5 1.9 1.4 2.0 1.4
BECW008N0A-DWV022 2.0 1.9 2.1 1.9 2.2 1.9 2.2 1.8 2.3 1.8 2.3 1.7 2.4 1.7
BECW010N0A-DWV028 2.5 2.3 2.7 2.4 2.8 2.4 2.8 2.3 2.9 2.3 2.9 2.1 3.0 2.1
BECW012N0A-DWV036 3.2 2.9 3.4 3.0 3.6 3.0 3.6 2.9 3.7 2.9 3.8 2.8 3.9 2.7
BECW015N0A-DWV045 4.0 3.7 4.3 3.8 4.5 3.9 4.5 3.7 4.6 3.6 4.7 3.4 4.8 3.3
BECW019N0A-DWV056 5.0 4.5 5.3 4.6 5.6 4.7 5.6 4.6 5.7 4.5 5.8 4.2 6.0 4.1
BECW024N0A-DWV071 6.3 5.7 6.7 5.8 7.0 5.9 7.1 5.8 7.2 5.6 7.4 5.4 7.6 5.2
Abbreviations:
TC: Total capacity (kW)
SC: Sensible capacity(kW)
Notes: